The Oshosun formation             
consists of mudstones and claystones. The 
Ewekoro formation consists of 10 to12.5 metres 
of thinly bedded glauconitic and sandy limestone 
at the base (11).  

Sampling and Measurement of Radiation Dose  
The outdoor radiation levels of four hundred 

and thirty four (434) locations were measured 
in twenty (20) LGAs and thirty-seven (37) LCDAs 
of Lagos State. The measurements were taken at 
1 m above the ground level (gonadal level) using 
Geiger Muller counter (Kindenoo blue Geiger PG
-15). The Geiger Muller counter detects